Topflauf Crinitz 2025
Stnr  Name

3,1 Kilometer

W N R wWN R

N NNRPRRRRPRRRPRRR R
NP O Lo NOU R WN RO

37 Quellmalz, Daniela

36 Berger, Julius
291 Leesch, Kalle
269 Auras, Florian
273 Auras, Elias
289 Jazosch, Arthur
276 Meier, Zoe
277 Schuster, Melina
254 Knaak, Luke
251 GroRmann, Jorick
288 Krause, Alicia
290 Krause, Christopher
271 Joyce, Popperl
270 Popperl, Kurt
267 Jobke, Bruno
283 Selig, Melanie
268 Jobke, Luisa
294 Lehmann, Pascal
280 Grunwald, Helen
279 Grunwald, Laila
282 Selig, Mathilda
281 Grunwald, Lina

Verein

(Elsterwerda)
Lomnitzer SV
Neptun 08 Finsterwalde
(Sonnewalde)
(Sonnewalde)
(Chrinitz)

SV Vorwarts Crinitz
SV Vorwarts Crinitz
SV Vorwarts Crinitz
SV Vorwarts Crinitz
(Chrinitz)

(Chrinitz)

(Crinitz)

(Crinitz)

(Crinitz)

(Massen)

(Crinitz)

(Chrinitz)

(Crinitz)

(Crinitz)

(Massen)

(Crinitz)

Jg.

2014 wbl.

2014 mnl.
2013 mnl.
2014 mnl.
2017 mnl.
2016 mnl.

2014 wbl.
2013 wbl.

2013 mnl.
2013 mnl.

2016 wbl.

1991 mnl.

2008 wbl.

2015 mnl.
2017 mnl.

1986 wbl.
1992 wbl.

2011 mnl.

2012 wbl.
1986 wbl.
2012 wbl.
2014 wbl.

AK

WK U12
MK U12
MJ U114
MK U12
MK U10
MK U10
WK U12
WJu14
MJ U114
MJ U114
WK U10
M30

WJuU18
MK U12
MK U10
W35

W30

MJ U1l6
WJu14
W35

WJu14
WK U12

Pos

Zeit

1 0:13:29,9
1 0:13:30,2
1 0:14:38,9
2 0:15:21,4
1 0:16:30,7
2 0:17:53,9
2 0:18:16,7
1 0:18:18,4
2 0:18:40,9
3 0:19:01,7
1 0:20:03,2
1 0:20:03,7
1 0:20:04,2
3 0:20:05,2
3 0:20:23,2
1 0:20:25,9
1 0:20:27,9
1 0:21:06,9
2 0:26:15,7
2 0:26:24,2
3 0:33:13,4
3 0:33:13,7

EELS

ja
ja
ja
nein
nein
nein
ja
nein
ja
nein
nein
nein
ja
ja
nein
nein
nein
nein
nein
nein
nein
nein

AK-Punkte
25

25
23

24

22

25
24

MW-Punkte
86

80
79

85

78

84
77



Topflauf Crinitz 2025
Stnr  Name

6,6 Kilometer

W N R wWN R

N NNNRRRPRRRRRRR R
WP O WL N A WNRE O

34 Mildner, Paul
272 Birka, Theo
15 KreuRler, Thomas
292 Matz, Jirgen
89 Steinigk, Adrian
284 Heinrich, Bernd
253 Wolff, Ruben
250 Grallmel, Guido
299 Unrath, Alexander
252 Wolff, Rosalie
195 Stosch, Marie-Therese
293 Votapek, Frank
261 Gliick, Bernhard
259 Haubold-Rosar, Michael
48 Grunwald, Glnter Franz
249 Grallmel, Nadine
300 Jakob, Johannes
18 Bremer, Bernd
14 KreuRler, Nicole
246 Wilhelm, Corina
245 Ehrenberg, Silvia
16 List, Hans-Joachim
61 Schindler, Hartmut

Verein

ESV Lok Falkenberg

SV Vorwarts Crinitz

Running Team Herzberg/Elster
SV Grof3raschen

SV Neptun 08 Finsterwalde
Kirchengemeinde Lipten
(Crinitz)

Kornkafer Luckau

(Luckau)

SV Vorwarts Crinitz

(Kolsa)

(Wahrenbrick)

Run2gether

(Sonnewalde)

SpVgg Finsterwalde
Kornkafer Luckau

SV Neptun 08 Finsterwalde
BSV Griin-Weil Finsterwalde
Running Team Herzberg/Elster
(Bad Liebenwerda)
(Ruckersdorf)

(Ruhland)

OSC Lobau

Jg.

2013 mnl.
2013 mnl.
1979 mnl.
1958 mnl.
1983 mnl.
1966 mnl.
2013 mnl.
1980 mnl.
1979 mnl.
2012 whbl.
1992 whbl.
1959 mnl.
1951 mnl.
1960 mnl.
1952 mnl.
1979 whbl.
1987 mnl.
1943 mnl.
1981 whbl.
1966 whbl.
1964 whbl.
1949 mnl.
1945 mnl.

AK

MJ U114
MJ U114
M45
M65
M40
M55
MJ U114
M45
M45
WJu14
W30
M65
M70
M65
M70
W45
M35
M80
W40
W55
We0
M75
M80

Pos

Zeit

1 0:31:23,4
2 0:31:38,9
1 0:32:09,5
1 0:32:32,7
1 0:32:56,5
1 0:34:15,4
3 0:37:12,5
2 0:38:29,2
3 0:38:29,5
1 0:40:05,0
1 0:42:24,5
2 0:43:09,5
1 0:43:22,2
3 0:44:02,0
2 0:44:15,5
1 0:44:59,0
1 0:45:21,2
1 0:45:54,2
1 0:48:02,7
1 0:50:01,0
1 0:50:01,5
1 0:51:13,7
2 0:57:24,0

EELS

ja
nein
ja
nein
ja
nein
ja
nein
nein
nein
ja
nein
nein
ja
ja
nein
ja
ja
ja
ja
ja
ja
ja

AK-Punkte

25

23

23

24

25

25
25

22
25
25
21
23
25
24

MW-Punkte

90

89

88

87

90

86
85

84
83
89
88
87
82
81



Topflauf Crinitz 2025
Stnr  Name

11,8 Kilometer

W N R wWN R

N NN NNMNNNNNRRRRRRRPRP R R
NNOUROINPOOL®NDURM®WNEO

5 Mittelstadt, Martin

257 Schulze, Marc
133 Schulze, Niclas

52 Schulze, Andreas

41 Schrey, Goran
192 Zahn, Maik
136 Kranich, Franziska

35 Berger, Jack

46 Maier, Franz Josef
143 Wolf, Maik
278 Tosch, Roberto
260 Hulle, Anna
295 Miiller, Vanessa
255 Mauermann, Gerrit
296 Mudiller, Dustin
108 Winter, Steffen
264 Schmidt, Torsten
131 GroRe, Rene

85 Veit, Andreas
256 Woythe, Sandy

64 Nasdal, Thomas

12 Meyer, Christopher

9 Ressel, Anika

78 Wienigk, Leo
298 Bromer, Christian
134 Simon, Steffi

28 Maixner, Heike

29 Sommer, Steffen

Verein

SV Neptun 08 Finsterwalde
DSC 1898

Miinchhausen
Miinchhausen

V{B Hohenleipisch 1912

SV Neptun 08 Finsterwalde
Europamarathon Gorlitz
SV Elbland Coswig/MeilRen
Laufgruppe Sallgast

ESV Lok Falkenberg

Die letzten drei

SV Neptun 08 Finsterwalde
(Furstlich Drehna)

MTV Wiinsdorf1910
(Farstlich Drehna)
(Herzberg)
(Doberlug-Kirchhain)

Energieberatung Rene GrolRe

R.Untouables

SV Neptun 08 Finsterwalde
SV Grolirdaschen LG llse-See
ESV Lok Falkenberg

Turtles on the Run
(Breitenau)

Kornkéafer Luckau

FFW Maasdorf

Luckauer Lauferbund
(Doberlug-Kirchhain)

Jg.

1986 mnl.
1984 mnl.
2000 mnl.
1970 mnl.
1973 mnl.
1975 mnl.
1984 whbl.
1981 mnl.
1990 mnl.
1976 mnl.
1984 mnl.
1990 whbl.
1995 whbl.
1972 mnl.
1996 mnl.
1971 mnl.
1973 mnl.
1981 mnl.
1970 mnl.
1978 whbl.
1969 mnl.
1987 mnl.
2003 whbl.
1998 mnl.
1971 mnl.
1970 wbl.
1963 whbl.
1964 mnl.

AK

M35
M40
MHK
M55
M50
M50
W40
M40
M35
M45
M40
W35
W30
M50
MHK
M50
M50
M40
M55
W45
M55
M35
WHK
MHK
M50
W55
we0
M60

Pos

Zeit

1 0:40:46,7
1 0:41:15,7
1 0:41:58,2
1 0:45:26,0
1 0:45:28,5
2 0:48:28,7
1 0:48:34,5
2 0:51:15,7
2 0:51:21,7
1 0:52:25,0
3 0:52:33,7
1 0:52:38,0
1 0:53:23,0
3 0:53:41,5
2 0:54:57,0
4 0:55:12,7
5 0:55:35,2
4 0:57:14,5
2 0:57:57,0
1 0:58:12,8
3 0:58:20,5
3 0:58:23,5
1 0:58:32,2
3 0:59:18,8
6 0:59:18,8
1 1:00:28,0
11:02:12,3
11:02:12,3

EELS

ja
nein
ja
ja
ja
ja
nein
ja
ja
ja
nein
ja
nein
nein
nein
ja
ja
ja
ja
ja
ja
ja
ja
ja
nein
ja
ja
ja

AK-Punkte

25

25
25
25
24

25
24
25

25

23
22
24
24
25
23
23
25
25

25
25
25

MW-Punkte

100

99
98
97
96

95
94
93

100

92
91
90
89
99
88
87
98
86

97
96
85



29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.

Topflauf Crinitz 2025

Stnr  Name

50 Lorenz, Anja

43 Hacker, Edda
263 Krause, Gina

17 Fischer, Ulrike

33 Hahn, Kornelia
286 Zimmermann, Jan

20 Ressel, Diana

45 Hilse, Yvette
265 Simchen, Alexandra
266 Simchen, Johanna
262 Gllick, Barbara
101 Juhle, Emily

Verein

(Heideblick)

Badminton Verein Trobitz
(Magdeburg)

LWV 05 Bad Liebenwerda
LWV 05 Bad Liebenwerda
Kornkéafer-Luckau

Turtles on the Run
(Peritz)

VDD Lugau

VDD Lugau

Run2gether
Minchhausen

Jg.

1983 whbl.
1988 whbl.
1997 whbl.
1967 wbl.
1961 whbl.
1978 mnl.
1980 whbl.
1967 wbl.
1966 wbl.
2001 wbl.
1952 whbl.
2001 whbl.

AK

W40
W35
WHK
W55
We0
M45
W45
W55
W55
WHK
W70
WHK

Pos

Zeit
2 1:02:44,8
2 1:02:48,3
2 1:07:36,5
2 1:09:28,5
2 1:09:28,8
2 1:11:38,0
2 1:13:18,8
3 1:13:35,5
4 1:15:44,2
3 1:15:44,5
1 1:16:14,3
4 1:19:08,3

EELS
nein
ja
nein
ja
ja
ja
ja
ja
ja
nein
nein
ja

AK-Punkte

24

24
24
24
24
23
22

24

MW-Punkte

95

94
93
84
92
91
90

89



Topflauf Crinitz 2025
Stnr  Name

6,6 km Walking

No ukwbhe

242 Schéfer, Jana

241 Laube, Tom Luca

243 Elkner, Mattheo

194 Pulz, Barbel

248 Schrey, Manja

287 Zimmermann, Christiane
244 Laube, Anett

11,8 km Walking

1.
2.

285 Thomas, Frank
238 Herrmann, Andrea

Verein

(Mockrehna)
(Crinitz)

(Crinitz)

HC Bad Liebenwerda
(Hohenleipisch)
Kornkéafer Luckau
(Crinitz)

Sportler-Betreung.de
(Finsterwalde)

Jg.

1977 wbl.

2008 mnl.
2013 mnl.

1959 wbl.
1971 wbl.
1980 wbl.
1962 wbl.

1963 mnl.

1973 wbl.

AK Pos

W45
MJ U18
MJ U114
W65
W50
W45
W60

M60
W50

Zeit

1 0:55:04,7
1 0:56:17,7
1 0:57:55,7
1 1:02:00,5
1 1:02:15,8
2 1:05:48,3
11:14:18,0

1 1:35:35,6
11:37:25,3

EELS

nein
nein
nein
nein
nein
nein
nein

nein
nein

AK-Punkte

MW-Punkte



